
BULLETIN NO. 
SERVICE PARTS LIST 54-24-0213 

FIG. PART NO. 

1 22-64-0121 
2 44-76-0050 
3 31-17-0180 
4 05-78-0571 
5 31-44-1210 
; 057l5-z 

8 23-66-1230 
9 31-92-0230 

10 06-97-1800 
11 31-44-1200 
12 05550610 
13 05780665 
14 12990013 
15 06850200 
16 05-78-0415 

* 17 28-14-1552 

1: 0578~0460 
20 31-15-0250 
21 05780440 

g g:g:&q 

24 05-78-0340 
*25 - 

26 23-52-1560 
27 05-78-0405 
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*65 34404095 
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DESCRIPTION OF PART 

Cord Set 
Cord Protector 
Cord Clamp 
M4.66 x 1.59 X 19 Pan Hd. Screw 
Right Handle Half 
M4.65 x 1.59 x 16 Pan Hd. Screw 
fvlzvlt;,.8 x 25 Pan Hd. Screw 

Trigger (1) 
No. 6 Int. Tooth Lockwasher (4) 
Left Handle Half 
M5 x .8 Hex Nut 
M5 x .8 x 20 Pan Hd. Screw (2) 
Nameplate Blank 
Nameplate Screw I:1 
M4 x .7 x 10 Sems Ground Screw (1) 
Crankcase Assv. (Includes Fig. Nos. 18 Et 19) (1) 
Bearing Cap . 
M4 x .7 x 16 Pan Hd. Screw (See Note) 
Brush Cover 
M4 x .7 x 10 Pan Hd. Screw 
Ball Bearing 
Brush Carrier Assembly 
M3.63 x 1.34 x 10 Pan Hd. Screw 
Carbon Brush (Refer to Brush Service Kit) 
Brush Spring 
M4 x .7 x 10 Pan Hd. Screw 
lo-32 Locking Hex Nut 
Motor Housing 
M5 x .8 x 20 Socket Hd. Sems 
120 Volt Field 
lo-32 x l-7/8 Pan Hd. Sems 1:; 
120 Volt Armature (Includes Fig. Nos. 34 B 35) (1) 
Retaining Ring 
Fan 
Ball Bearing 
Wave Washer 
Motor Housing Cover 
M4.55 x 1.59 x 16 Pa-n Hd. Screw 
Cover Screw 
Crank Case Cover 
M4 x .7 X 10 Pan Hd. Screw 
Gasket 
M4 x .7 x 10 Pan Hd. Screw 
Flat Washer - Spring Steel 
Ball Bearing 
Bevel Gear 
Ball Bearing 
Crank Assembly (See Note) 
Needle Bearing (See Note) 
Piston Pin Assembly (Includes Fig. NO. 52) 
Bunon 
Piston 
Quad Ring Seal ISee Note) 

:zng _ . 
uarrel (1) 
M4x .7x 13 Flat Hd. Taptite Screw (See Note) [:I 
Damping Ring - Urethane 
Thrust Washer - Steel (1) 
:;;&I Washer 

Cushion Washer 
Striker 
O-Ring 
0-Rina 

~~~!&sembly (Includes Fig. Nos. 69 thru 75) !I; 

FIG. PART NO. DESCRIPTION OF PART NO. REQ. 
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78 36-14-0711 
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* 81 02-04-1510 

82 34802355 
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89 06-66-1315 
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Needle Bearing 
Thrust Washer 
Belleviile Spring 
Ne+zYe Beanng 

Felt Washer 
Nose 
Internal Retaining Ring 
Clutch Shaft 
Splined Clutch 
Clutch Spring 
Splined Clutch Assy. (See Note) 
Ball Bearing 
Internal Retaining Ring 
Pinion (See Note) 
Gasket 
M6 x 1.0 x 20 Socket Hd. Cap 
Screw (See Note) 
Bit Lock 
M4 x .7 X 10 Pan Hd. Screw,tSee-Note) 
Bit Lock Cover 
Dowel Pin 
Bit Retainer Spring 
Dust Collar 

Side Handle Assy. Oncl. Fig. No. 93 Thru 98) 
Side Handle Assy. 
Depth Gage Clamp 
Depth Gage Rod 
Groove Pin 
Handle Ring Half 1 
5/16 - 18 x 3.5 Hex Hd. Bolt 

Warning Label (Not Shown) 
Product Label H.D. l-114 (Not Shown) 
Product Label U.S. 1 (Not Shown) 

NOTES 

Apply Type 242 Blue Loctite 
Press Flush to Casting Surface 
Inside Crankcase Area 
Apply Type 242 Blue Loctite 
Apply Type 242 Blue Loctite and 
Torque to 130-140 In Lb. 
Apply Type 242 Blue Loctite 

LUBRICATION - 6-l/2 Oz. of Type “‘F” Grease 
Use 1 Oz. At Fig. 83 
Use 3-l/2 Oz. At Fig. 49 
Use 2 Oz. At Fig. 80 
Grease All Rubber Parts When Assembling 
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DO NOT WASH OR DEGREASE 
CRANK ASSEMBLY’ 
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14-46-1191 BRUSH SERVICE KIT 
THIS KIT INCLUDES: 7 

2 - CARBON BRUSHES 
1 34-40-4065 O-RING 
1 34-40-4090 O-RING 
1 34-40-4095 O-RING 
1 34-40-4100 O-RING 
1 43-44-0650 GASKET 
1 43-44-0670 GASKET 
1 44-90-0561 DAMPING RING 
1 45-06-0290 QUAD RING SEAL 
1 49-0B-4131 6-l/2 OZ. TUBE ‘7’ GREASE 

Note: TOOL TO BE RUN AT NO-LOAD 
FOR 10 MINUTES WHENEVER NEW 
BRUSHES ARE INSTALLED. 


